

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 2889-2890/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in MFA No.2706/2004, MFA No.2873/2004 dated 01/12/2011 in RP No.1558/2011, RP No.1559/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGAMASETTY VENKATARAMAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Sri Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Sri B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Sri Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of
impugned order of the High court insofar as
petitioners are concerned.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.26138-26139/2011 (@ CC
14515-14516 of 2011).

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master