

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).26138-26139/2011

SINGAMASETTY BHAGAVATH GUPTHA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAM KARIBASAPPS (D) BY LRS.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9733-9736 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.26138-26139/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for furnishing the correct address of the Trial Court submits that correct address of the Trial Court will be furnished in the course of the day. If that be so, issue notice. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C)No.9733-9736/2012 await return of notice of respondent No. 6 and 8. The last chance granted to the remaining served respondents for filing counter affidavit is over.

List the matters on 1.2.2013.

|
|s|
||(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar|
|