

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26138-26139/2011

SINGAMASETTY BHAGAVATH GUPTHA & ANR
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

ALLAM KARIBASAPPS (D) BY LRS.& ANR
t(s)

Responden

WITH
SLP(C) No. 9733-9736/2012
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.26138-139/2011

The office report indicates that the service report is still
awaited. A reminder shall be issued to the concerned Court.

No.26138-139/2011 Service is complete as against the respondent No.6 in SLP(C)
but and the respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.9733-36/12
no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The said
respondents

Signature Not Verified

shall be at liberty to file the counter

affidavit

within a period of four weeks in case they intend to do so.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.08.11

16:01:52 IST

Reason:

.....2

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.1,3-5, 7 & 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The said respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they intend to do so.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.6 & 8 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

List again on 27.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB