

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.

SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
26138-26139/2011

No(s).

SINGAMASETTY BHAGAVATH GUPTHA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAM KARIBASAPPS (D) BY LRS.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order
dated 18.03.2015 of this Court.

The office report also indicates that Ld.counsel fo

r the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution to bring
on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.6 in spite of three
weeks time was granted. However, as last opportunity, four weeks
time is granted for the same.

Post the matter again on 11.09.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.07.10
13:56:46 IST
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY

)

Registrar

SB