

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9733-9736/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2011 in MFA No. 2873/2004, 25/02/2011 in MFA No. 2706/2004,01/12/2011 in RP No. 1558/2011,01/12/2011 in RP No. 1559/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA(D) BY LRS.&amp; ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGAMASETTY VENKATARAMAIAH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 07/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No. 8 is not a necessary party and he seeks two weeks time to file an application for deletion of name of respondent No. 8. Time as prayed for is granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master