

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9733-9736/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2011 in MFA No. 2873/2004, MFA No. 2706/2004 and the judgment and final order dated 01/12/2011 in RP No. 1558/2011 and RP No. 1559/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGAMASETTY VENKATARAMAIAH & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3-4 of 2015

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners as well as respondents.

There is no opposition to the application.

Name of respondent no. 8 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

I.As. are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master