

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 26138-26139/2011

SINGAMASETTY BHAGAVATH GUPTHA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAM KARIBASAPPS (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for substituted service, substituted service and office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita Chadha,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 (I.A. for Paper Publication) is allowed in  
respect of Respondent Nos. 6 and 9. Registry shall process it  
further as per rules/guidelines.

(M V RAMESH)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

MG  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2016.05.13  
16:20:06 SCT  
Reason: