



**SLP(C) Nos. 9733-36/2012**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2012, When the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice.**

**In the meantime, there shall be stay of impugned order of the High court in so far as petitioners are concerned.**

**Tag with SLP(C)Nos.26138-26139/2011 (@ CC 14515-14516 of 2011)."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the common respondent Nos. 1-9 on 27.03.2012 through Regd. A.D. post. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 common in all the matters but not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back in respect of common Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5 and 9, but no appearance is filed so far. Common Respondent No. 6 has been served with the notice by the Trial Court, but no appearance is filed so far. Common Respondent No. 8 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 28.09.2015 passed in I.A. Nos. 3-4. Cause title has been amended and included in the paper books.

The connected SLP (C) Nos. 9733-9736/2012 and main SLP(C) Nos. 26138-39/2011 were lastly listed separately before the Registrar Court on 27.11.2015 and 12.08.2016, when the Registrar Court directed to list the above mentioned matters before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2