

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 26138-26139/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2011 in MFA No. 2873/2004 c/w MFA No. 2706/2004 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

SINGAMASETTY BHAGAVATH GUPTHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9733-9736/2012

Date : 29-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N.Rao, AOR
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Vivekananda Bommineni,Adv.
Ms. Tulika C.,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N.Rao, AOR
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Vivekananda Bommineni,Adv.
Ms. Tulika C.,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Basavaprabhu S.Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on 5th September, 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER