

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 12048-12049/2018

SINGAMASETTY BHAGAVATH GUPTHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA(D) BY LRS./ALLAM DODDABASAPPA (D) BY LRS. &
ORS.Respondent(s)

(Alternative Arrangement Notice in r/o Appellants in CA 12048-
49/2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 12050-12053/2018 (IV-A)

)

Date : 10-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 12050-12053/2018

Complete matter.

C.A. No.12048-12049/2018

Appellant nos. 1 and 2 were served the notice for making
alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate).
Id. counsel, Ms Ananya Khandelwal appearing on behalf of
Mr Annam Venkatesh, Advocate-on-record submits that they have

Contd....

already filed vakalatnama yesterday i.e. 9.3.2022 through e-filing. Office shall verify the filing and update the records. Upon such updation, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar