

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 12048-12049/2018

SINGAMASETTY BHAGAVATH GUPTHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA(D) BY LRS./ALLAM
DODDABASAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON'BLE
ATUL S. CHANDURKAR, JJ.]

WITH

C.A. No. 12050-12053/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 06-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. ADN Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyarth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. ADN Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyarth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We have heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Arguments heard.
3. Judgment reserved.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)