

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12048-12049/2018

SINGAMASETTY BHAGAVATH GUPTHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA(D) BY LRS./ALLAM
DODDABASAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON'BLE ATUL
S. CHANDURKAR, JJ.]

WITH

C.A. No. 12050-12053/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 25-09-2025 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. A D N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Prakash Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyarth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Atul S. Chandurkar.

The Civil Appeal No(s). 12048-12049/2018 are allowed and
Civil Appeal Nos. 12050-12053/2018 are dismissed in terms of the
signed reportable judgment. Paragraph nos. 26-29 of the Judgment
read as under:-

"26. Having considered the matter in detail, we have no hesitation in holding that the High Court committed a serious error in reversing the findings of the District Court in its judgment. If the judgment of the District Court is upheld, the appeals filed by the purchaser does not survive.

27. We thus allow the Civil Appeal Nos. 12048-12049 of 2018 against the judgment and order passed by the High Court in M.F.A No. 2873 of 2004 c/w M.F.A No. 2706/2004 dated 25.02.2011 and restore the judgement and order passed by the Additional Judge Bellary in I.A.NO. XV in I.C. No 2/75 c/w Ms. C.NO.5 /2000 dated 16.02.2004.

28. For the same reasons, we dismiss the Civil Appeal Nos. 12050-12053 of 2018.

29. Order accordingly."

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file.)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)